
2020-21 Virginia Tech Women's Basketball
Season/Career Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Dec 01, 2020

Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
AMOORE, Georgia 3-3 22.8 .552 .533 .750 2.3 3.0 0 1 14.3 3-3 22.8 .552 .533 .750 2.3 3.0 0 1 14.3
BROOKS, Chloe 3-0 6.4 .000 .000 .000 0.0 1.0 0 1 0.0 7-0 4.3 .250 .250 .000 0.1 0.6 0 1 0.4
CALHOUN, Shelby 2-0 5.4 .250 .000 .000 2.0 0.0 1 0 1.0 2-0 5.4 .250 .000 .000 2.0 0.0 1 0 1.0
ENNIS, Makayla 3-0 6.9 .600 .750 .000 1.3 0.0 0 0 3.0 18-0 6.1 .474 .364 .750 1.2 0.2 4 3 1.4
GEIMAN, Taylor 3-0 17.9 .000 .000 .000 2.0 1.7 0 0 0.0 14-0 13.2 .200 .207 .750 1.6 0.8 6 2 1.6
GREEN, Da'Ja 3-0 20.0 .667 .800 .000 3.0 3.0 1 0 6.7 3-0 20.0 .667 .800 .000 3.0 3.0 1 0 6.7
GREGG, D'asia 2-0 4.9 .000 .000 .000 2.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 2-0 4.9 .000 .000 .000 2.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
JONES, Asiah 3-3 21.2 .556 .000 .500 5.7 1.0 0 6 10.7 3-3 21.2 .556 .000 .500 5.7 1.0 0 6 10.7
KING, Cayla 3-3 28.0 .565 .545 .000 3.3 2.7 2 1 12.7 33-3 15.1 .363 .373 .714 1.5 0.6 11 4 3.8
KITLEY, Elizabeth 3-3 28.8 .667 1.000 .824 13.0 2.3 1 5 15.7 33-33 27.0 .570 .333 .690 8.0 0.9 7 68 12.8
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 3-0 9.2 .545 .000 .500 4.0 0.0 2 1 4.3 20-0 8.5 .559 .000 .571 2.7 0.2 7 10 3.7
SHEPPARD, Aisha 3-3 32.0 .409 .412 .667 1.3 4.0 4 1 18.0 104-54 25.3 .387 .376 .775 2.2 1.5 93 30 10.2

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
AMOORE, Georgia 16-29 .552 8-15 .533 3-4 .750 43 14.3 16-29 .552 8-15 .533 3-4 .750 43 14.3
BROOKS, Chloe 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 3 0.4
CALHOUN, Shelby 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 1.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 1.0
ENNIS, Makayla 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 9 3.0 9-19 .474 4-11 .364 3-4 .750 25 1.4
GEIMAN, Taylor 0-6 .000 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 7-35 .200 6-29 .207 3-4 .750 23 1.6
GREEN, Da'Ja 8-12 .667 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 20 6.7 8-12 .667 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 20 6.7
GREGG, D'asia 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
JONES, Asiah 15-27 .556 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 32 10.7 15-27 .556 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 32 10.7
KING, Cayla 13-23 .565 12-22 .545 0-0 .000 38 12.7 41-113 .363 38-102 .373 5-7 .714 125 3.8
KITLEY, Elizabeth 16-24 .667 1-1 1.000 14-17 .824 47 15.7 170-298 .570 2-6 .333 80-116 .690 422 12.8
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 13 4.3 33-59 .559 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 74 3.7
SHEPPARD, Aisha 18-44 .409 14-34 .412 4-6 .667 54 18.0 350-905 .387 233-620 .376 124-160 .775 1057 10.2

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
AMOORE, Georgia 0 7 7 8 0 9 7 1.3 0 7 7 8 0 9 7 1.3
BROOKS, Chloe 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0.0 0 1 1 3 0 4 1 4.0
CALHOUN, Shelby 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0.0 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0.0
ENNIS, Makayla 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0.0 9 12 21 13 0 4 2 2.0
GEIMAN, Taylor 3 3 6 4 0 5 4 1.3 8 15 23 16 0 11 14 0.8
GREEN, Da'Ja 2 7 9 3 0 9 4 2.3 2 7 9 3 0 9 4 2.3
GREGG, D'asia 2 2 4 0 0 0 1 0.0 2 2 4 0 0 0 1 0.0
JONES, Asiah 5 12 17 8 1 3 11 0.3 5 12 17 8 1 3 11 0.3
KING, Cayla 2 8 10 6 0 8 3 2.7 23 27 50 46 0 21 20 1.1
KITLEY, Elizabeth 5 34 39 6 0 7 9 0.8 69 196 265 87 2 29 74 0.4
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 4 8 12 4 0 0 2 0.0 14 40 54 32 0 3 10 0.3
SHEPPARD, Aisha 0 4 4 7 0 12 5 2.4 40 185 225 201 1 155 207 0.7



2020-21 Virginia Tech Women's Basketball
Season Box Score

All games
Page 1/1

as of Dec 01, 2020

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

2 SHEPPARD, Aisha 3-3 95:52 32.0 18-44 .409 14-34 .412 4-6 .667 0 4 4 1.3 7 0 12 5 1 4 54 18.0
33 KITLEY, Elizabeth 3-3 86:16 28.8 16-24 .667 1-1 1.000 14-17 .824 5 34 39 13.0 6 0 7 9 5 1 47 15.7

5 AMOORE, Georgia 3-3 68:18 22.8 16-29 .552 8-15 .533 3-4 .750 0 7 7 2.3 8 0 9 7 1 0 43 14.3
22 KING, Cayla 3-3 84:01 28.0 13-23 .565 12-22 .545 0-0 .000 2 8 10 3.3 6 0 8 3 1 2 38 12.7
23 JONES, Asiah 3-3 63:31 21.2 15-27 .556 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 5 12 17 5.7 8 1 3 11 6 0 32 10.7
10 GREEN, Da'Ja 3-0 60:03 20.0 8-12 .667 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 2 7 9 3.0 3 0 9 4 0 1 20 6.7
40 OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 3-0 27:32 9.2 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 8 12 4.0 4 0 0 2 1 2 13 4.3

0 ENNIS, Makayla 3-0 20:49 6.9 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 3.0
12 CALHOUN, Shelby 2-0 10:53 5.4 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1.0
35 GEIMAN, Taylor 3-0 53:41 17.9 0-6 .000 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 2.0 4 0 5 4 0 0 0 0.0

3 BROOKS, Chloe 3-0 19:11 6.4 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 0.0
11 GREGG, D'asia 2-0 09:52 4.9 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Team 8 5 13
Total 3 600 96-191 .503 42-94 .447 24-35 .686 35 94 129 43.0 52 1 56 46 16 11 258 86.0
Opponents 3 600 73-185 .395 11-51 .216 30-51 .588 26 63 89 29.7 39 1 31 35 8 24 187 62.3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Virginia Tech 73 66 63 56 0 258
Opponents 46 34 41 66 0 187
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0

Team Box Score Extended

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG
2 SHEPPARD, Aisha 3-3 95:52 32.0 18-44 .409 14-34 .412 4-6 .667 0 4 4 1.3 7 0 12 4.00 5 1.67 2.40 1 0.33 4 1.33 54 18.0

33 KITLEY, Elizabeth 3-3 86:16 28.8 16-24 .667 1-1 1.000 14-17 .824 5 34 39 13.0 6 0 7 2.33 9 3.00 0.78 5 1.67 1 0.33 47 15.7
5 AMOORE, Georgia 3-3 68:18 22.8 16-29 .552 8-15 .533 3-4 .750 0 7 7 2.3 8 0 9 3.00 7 2.33 1.29 1 0.33 0 0.00 43 14.3

22 KING, Cayla 3-3 84:01 28.0 13-23 .565 12-22 .545 0-0 .000 2 8 10 3.3 6 0 8 2.67 3 1.00 2.67 1 0.33 2 0.67 38 12.7
23 JONES, Asiah 3-3 63:31 21.2 15-27 .556 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 5 12 17 5.7 8 1 3 1.00 11 3.67 0.27 6 2.00 0 0.00 32 10.7
10 GREEN, Da'Ja 3-0 60:03 20.0 8-12 .667 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 2 7 9 3.0 3 0 9 3.00 4 1.33 2.25 0 0.00 1 0.33 20 6.7
40 OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 3-0 27:32 9.2 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 8 12 4.0 4 0 0 0.00 2 0.67 0.00 1 0.33 2 0.67 13 4.3

0 ENNIS, Makayla 3-0 20:49 6.9 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.3 2 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 9 3.0
12 CALHOUN, Shelby 2-0 10:53 5.4 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 2.0 1 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.50 2 1.0
35 GEIMAN, Taylor 3-0 53:41 17.9 0-6 .000 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 2.0 4 0 5 1.67 4 1.33 1.25 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0

3 BROOKS, Chloe 3-0 19:11 6.4 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 3 1.00 0 0.00 3.00 1 0.33 0 0.00 0 0.0
11 GREGG, D'asia 2-0 09:52 4.9 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 2.0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0.50 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
Total 3 600 96-191 .503 42-94 .447 24-35 .686 35 94 129 43.0 52 1 56 18.67 46 15.33 1.22 16 5.33 11 3.67 258 86.0
Opponents 3 600 73-185 .395 11-51 .216 30-51 .588 26 63 89 29.7 39 1 31 10.33 35 11.67 0.89 8 2.67 24 8.00 187 62.3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Virginia Tech 73 66 63 56 0 258
Opponents 46 34 41 66 0 187
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Team Statistics
HOKIES OPP

Scoring 258 187
Points per game 86.0 62.3
Scoring margin +23.7 -

Field goals-att 96-191 73-185
Field goal pct .503 .395

3 point fg-att 42-94 11-51
3-point FG pct .447 .216
3-pt FG made per game 14.0 3.7

Free throws-att 24-35 30-51
Free throw pct .686 .588
F-Throws made per game 8.0 10.0

Rebounds 129 89
Rebounds per game 43.0 29.7
Rebounding margin +13.3 -

Assists 56 31
Assists per game 18.7 10.3

Turnovers 46 35
Turnovers per game 15.3 11.7
Turnover margin -3.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.9

Steals 11 24
Steals per game 3.7 8.0

Blocks 16 8
Blocks per game 5.3 2.7

Winning streak 3 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 750 0
Home games-Avg/Game 3-250 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Virginia Tech 73 66 63 56 0 258
Opponents 46 34 41 66 0 187
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/25/2020 Richmond W 85-64 250 (19) AMOORE, Georgia (17) KITLEY, Elizabeth
11/28/2020 Liberty W 81-66 250 (17) SHEPPARD, Aisha (10) KITLEY, Elizabeth
12/01/2020 George Washington W 92-57 250 (22) SHEPPARD, Aisha (12) KITLEY, Elizabeth

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 3 750 250
Away 0 0 0
Neutral 0 0 0
Total 3 750 250
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Virginia Tech 73 66 63 56 0 258
Opponents 46 34 41 66 0 187

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 SHEPPARD, Aisha 3-3 95:52 32.0 18-44 .409 14-34 .412 4-6 .667 0 4 4 1.3 7 0 12 5 1 4 54 18.0

33 KITLEY, Elizabeth 3-3 86:16 28.8 16-24 .667 1-1 1.000 14-17 .824 5 34 39 13.0 6 0 7 9 5 1 47 15.7
5 AMOORE, Georgia 3-3 68:18 22.8 16-29 .552 8-15 .533 3-4 .750 0 7 7 2.3 8 0 9 7 1 0 43 14.3

22 KING, Cayla 3-3 84:01 28.0 13-23 .565 12-22 .545 0-0 .000 2 8 10 3.3 6 0 8 3 1 2 38 12.7
23 JONES, Asiah 3-3 63:31 21.2 15-27 .556 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 5 12 17 5.7 8 1 3 11 6 0 32 10.7
10 GREEN, Da'Ja 3-0 60:03 20.0 8-12 .667 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 2 7 9 3.0 3 0 9 4 0 1 20 6.7
40 OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 3-0 27:32 9.2 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 8 12 4.0 4 0 0 2 1 2 13 4.3
0 ENNIS, Makayla 3-0 20:49 6.9 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 3.0

12 CALHOUN, Shelby 2-0 10:53 5.4 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1.0
35 GEIMAN, Taylor 3-0 53:41 17.9 0-6 .000 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 2.0 4 0 5 4 0 0 0 0.0
3 BROOKS, Chloe 3-0 19:11 6.4 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 0.0

11 GREGG, D'asia 2-0 09:52 4.9 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Team 8 5 13
Total 3 600 96-191 .503 42-94 .447 24-35 .686 35 94 129 43.0 52 1 56 46 16 11 258 86.0
Opponents 3 600 73-185 .395 11-51 .216 30-51 .588 26 63 89 29.7 39 1 31 35 8 24 187 62.3

Team Statistics
HOKIES OPP

Scoring 258 187
Points per game 86.0 62.3
Scoring margin +23.7 -

Field goals-att 96-191 73-185
Field goal pct .503 .395

3 point fg-att 42-94 11-51
3-point FG pct .447 .216
3-pt FG made per game 14.0 3.7

Free throws-att 24-35 30-51
Free throw pct .686 .588
F-Throws made per game 8.0 10.0

Rebounds 129 89
Rebounds per game 43.0 29.7
Rebounding margin +13.3 -

Assists 56 31
Assists per game 18.7 10.3

Turnovers 46 35
Turnovers per game 15.3 11.7
Turnover margin -3.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.9

Steals 11 24
Steals per game 3.7 8.0

Blocks 16 8
Blocks per game 5.3 2.7

Winning streak 3 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 750 0
Home games-Avg/Game 3-250 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/25/2020 Richmond W 85-64 250
11/28/2020 Liberty W 81-66 250
12/01/2020 George Washington W 92-57 250
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#0 ENNIS, Makayla
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Richmond 11/25/2020 05:07 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Liberty 11/28/2020 07:35 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
George Washington 12/01/2020 08:07 2-3 .667 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.3 1 0 0 0 0 6 3.0
Totals 0 20:49 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.3 2 0 0 0 0 9 3.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 6.9 3.0 60.0 75.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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#2 SHEPPARD, Aisha
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Richmond 11/25/2020 * 33:50 5-12 .417 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 2 1 1 3 15 15.0
Liberty 11/28/2020 * 35:46 6-20 .300 4-16 .250 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.5 1 6 2 0 0 17 16.0
George Washington 12/01/2020 * 26:16 7-12 .583 5-10 .500 3-4 .750 0 3 3 1.3 3 4 2 0 1 22 18.0
Totals 3 95:52 18-44 .409 14-34 .412 4-6 .667 0 4 4 1.3 7 12 5 1 4 54 18.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 32.0 18.0 40.9 41.2 66.7 1.3 4.0 1.7 2.4 1.3 0.3
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#3 BROOKS, Chloe
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Richmond 11/25/2020 08:54 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.0
Liberty 11/28/2020 02:20 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
George Washington 12/01/2020 07:58 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 19:11 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct

FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 6.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 0.3
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#5 AMOORE, Georgia
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Richmond 11/25/2020 * 23:55 7-11 .636 4-7 .571 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.0 3 4 4 0 0 19 19.0
Liberty 11/28/2020 * 18:45 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.5 4 3 2 1 0 7 13.0
George Washington 12/01/2020 * 25:38 7-13 .538 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.3 1 2 1 0 0 17 14.3
Totals 3 68:18 16-29 .552 8-15 .533 3-4 .750 0 7 7 2.3 8 9 7 1 0 43 14.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 22.8 14.3 55.2 53.3 75.0 2.3 3.0 2.3 1.3 0.0 0.3
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#10 GREEN, Da'Ja
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Richmond 11/25/2020 14:12 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 2 1 2 0 0 2 2.0
Liberty 11/28/2020 28:30 4-7 .571 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 1 6 1 0 1 10 6.0
George Washington 12/01/2020 17:21 3-4 .750 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 0 2 1 0 0 8 6.7
Totals 0 60:03 8-12 .667 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 2 7 9 3.0 3 9 4 0 1 20 6.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 20.0 6.7 66.7 80.0 0.0 3.0 3.0 1.3 2.3 0.3 0.0
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#11 GREGG, D'asia
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Richmond 11/25/2020 04:59 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
George Washington 12/01/2020 04:53 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 09:52 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct

FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

2 4.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
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#12 CALHOUN, Shelby
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Richmond 11/25/2020 04:04 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 1 3 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
George Washington 12/01/2020 06:49 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1.0
Totals 0 10:53 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

2 5.4 1.0 25.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0
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#22 KING, Cayla
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Richmond 11/25/2020 * 24:06 4-8 .500 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 3 2 1 0 1 11 11.0
Liberty 11/28/2020 * 35:37 5-8 .625 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 0 6 6 3.5 2 2 0 0 1 15 13.0
George Washington 12/01/2020 * 24:18 4-7 .571 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.3 1 4 2 1 0 12 12.7
Totals 3 84:01 13-23 .565 12-22 .545 0-0 .000 2 8 10 3.3 6 8 3 1 2 38 12.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 28.0 12.7 56.5 54.5 0.0 3.3 2.7 1.0 2.7 0.7 0.3
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#23 JONES, Asiah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Richmond 11/25/2020 * 27:46 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 5.0 0 2 1 1 0 17 17.0
Liberty 11/28/2020 * 13:12 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.5 5 0 4 4 0 10 13.5
George Washington 12/01/2020 * 22:33 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 6 8 5.7 3 1 6 1 0 5 10.7
Totals 3 63:31 15-27 .556 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 5 12 17 5.7 8 3 11 6 0 32 10.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 21.2 10.7 55.6 0.0 50.0 5.7 1.0 3.7 0.3 0.0 2.0
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#33 KITLEY, Elizabeth
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Richmond 11/25/2020 * 30:13 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 2 15 17 17.0 2 2 4 2 1 15 15.0
Liberty 11/28/2020 * 29:38 4-8 .500 1-1 1.000 7-8 .875 1 9 10 13.5 3 3 3 2 0 16 15.5
George Washington 12/01/2020 * 26:25 7-7 1.000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 10 12 13.0 1 2 2 1 0 16 15.7
Totals 3 86:16 16-24 .667 1-1 1.000 14-17 .824 5 34 39 13.0 6 7 9 5 1 47 15.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG Pct FT Pct Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 28.8 15.7 66.7 100.0 82.4 13.0 2.3 3.0 0.8 0.3 1.7
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#35 GEIMAN, Taylor
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Richmond 11/25/2020 16:03 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Liberty 11/28/2020 19:56 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
George Washington 12/01/2020 17:42 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 2 3 2 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 53:41 0-6 .000 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 2.0 4 5 4 0 0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct

FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 17.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 1.7 1.3 1.3 0.0 0.0
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#40 OBOUH FEGUE, Alex
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Richmond 11/25/2020 06:51 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
Liberty 11/28/2020 08:41 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 4.0 0 0 1 1 1 3 4.5
George Washington 12/01/2020 12:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 2 0 1 0 1 4 4.3
Totals 0 27:32 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 8 12 4.0 4 0 2 1 2 13 4.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 9.2 4.3 54.5 0.0 50.0 4.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.7 0.3
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as of Dec 01, 2020

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Richmond 11/25/2020 85-64 W 33-67 .493 12-29 .414 7-12 .583 11 29 40 40.0 19 17 14 4 5 85 85.0
Liberty 11/28/2020 81-66 W 28-61 .459 14-34 .412 11-14 .786 11 30 41 40.5 16 21 14 8 3 81 83.0
George Washington 12/01/2020 92-57 W 35-63 .556 16-31 .516 6-9 .667 13 35 48 43.0 17 18 18 4 3 92 86.0
Total 258 96-191 .503 42-94 .447 24-35 .686 35 94 129 43.0 52 56 46 16 11 258 86.0
Opponents 187 73-185 .395 11-51 .216 30-51 .588 26 63 89 29.7 39 31 35 8 24 187 62.3

Virginia Tech Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 86.0 50.3 44.7 68.6 43.0 18.7 15.3 1.2 3.7 5.3
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Virginia Tech - Game Highs
POINTS 92 George Washington (12/01/2020)

85 Richmond (11/25/2020)
81 Liberty (11/28/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 35 George Washington (12/01/2020)
33 Richmond (11/25/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 67 Richmond (11/25/2020)
63 George Washington (12/01/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .556 (35-63) George Washington (12/01/2020)
.493 (33-67) Richmond (11/25/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 16 George Washington (12/01/2020)
14 Liberty (11/28/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 34 Liberty (11/28/2020)
31 George Washington (12/01/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .516 (16-31) George Washington (12/01/2020)
.414 (12-29) Richmond (11/25/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 11 Liberty (11/28/2020)
7 Richmond (11/25/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 14 Liberty (11/28/2020)
12 Richmond (11/25/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .786 (11-14) Liberty (11/28/2020)
.667 (6-9) George Washington (12/01/2020)

REBOUNDS 48 George Washington (12/01/2020)
41 Liberty (11/28/2020)

ASSISTS 21 Liberty (11/28/2020)
18 George Washington (12/01/2020)

STEALS 5 Richmond (11/25/2020)
3 George Washington (12/01/2020)
3 Liberty (11/28/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 Liberty (11/28/2020)
4 George Washington (12/01/2020)
4 Richmond (11/25/2020)

TURNOVERS 18 George Washington (12/01/2020)
14 Liberty (11/28/2020)
14 Richmond (11/25/2020)

FOULS 19 Richmond (11/25/2020)
17 George Washington (12/01/2020)



2020-21 Virginia Tech Women's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis
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Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 66 Liberty (11/28/2020)

64 Richmond (11/25/2020)
57 George Washington (12/01/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 28 Liberty (11/28/2020)
23 Richmond (11/25/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 69 Liberty (11/28/2020)
60 Richmond (11/25/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .406 (28-69) Liberty (11/28/2020)
.393 (22-56) George Washington (12/01/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 5 Richmond (11/25/2020)
4 Liberty (11/28/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 25 Richmond (11/25/2020)
17 Liberty (11/28/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .235 (4-17) Liberty (11/28/2020)
.222 (2-9) George Washington (12/01/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 13 Richmond (11/25/2020)
11 George Washington (12/01/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 22 George Washington (12/01/2020)
17 Richmond (11/25/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .765 (13-17) Richmond (11/25/2020)
.500 (11-22) George Washington (12/01/2020)
.500 (6-12) Liberty (11/28/2020)

REBOUNDS 39 Liberty (11/28/2020)
31 Richmond (11/25/2020)

ASSISTS 13 George Washington (12/01/2020)
11 Richmond (11/25/2020)

STEALS 11 George Washington (12/01/2020)
7 Richmond (11/25/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Richmond (11/25/2020)
2 George Washington (12/01/2020)
2 Liberty (11/28/2020)

TURNOVERS 16 Richmond (11/25/2020)
11 Liberty (11/28/2020)

FOULS 13 George Washington (12/01/2020)
13 Liberty (11/28/2020)
13 Richmond (11/25/2020)



2020-21 Virginia Tech Women's Basketball
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Virginia Tech - Game Lows
POINTS 81 Liberty (11/28/2020)

85 Richmond (11/25/2020)
92 George Washington (12/01/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 28 Liberty (11/28/2020)
33 Richmond (11/25/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 61 Liberty (11/28/2020)
63 George Washington (12/01/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .459 (28-61) Liberty (11/28/2020)
.493 (33-67) Richmond (11/25/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 12 Richmond (11/25/2020)
14 Liberty (11/28/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 29 Richmond (11/25/2020)
31 George Washington (12/01/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .412 (14-34) Liberty (11/28/2020)
.414 (12-29) Richmond (11/25/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 6 George Washington (12/01/2020)
7 Richmond (11/25/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 9 George Washington (12/01/2020)
12 Richmond (11/25/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .583 (7-12) Richmond (11/25/2020)
.667 (6-9) George Washington (12/01/2020)

REBOUNDS 40 Richmond (11/25/2020)
41 Liberty (11/28/2020)

ASSISTS 17 Richmond (11/25/2020)
18 George Washington (12/01/2020)

STEALS 3 George Washington (12/01/2020)
3 Liberty (11/28/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 George Washington (12/01/2020)
4 Richmond (11/25/2020)

TURNOVERS 14 Liberty (11/28/2020)
14 Richmond (11/25/2020)

FOULS 16 Liberty (11/28/2020)
17 George Washington (12/01/2020)



2020-21 Virginia Tech Women's Basketball
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 57 George Washington (12/01/2020)

64 Richmond (11/25/2020)
66 Liberty (11/28/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 22 George Washington (12/01/2020)
23 Richmond (11/25/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 56 George Washington (12/01/2020)
60 Richmond (11/25/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .383 (23-60) Richmond (11/25/2020)
.393 (22-56) George Washington (12/01/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 2 George Washington (12/01/2020)
4 Liberty (11/28/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 George Washington (12/01/2020)
17 Liberty (11/28/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .200 (5-25) Richmond (11/25/2020)
.222 (2-9) George Washington (12/01/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 6 Liberty (11/28/2020)
11 George Washington (12/01/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 12 Liberty (11/28/2020)
17 Richmond (11/25/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (11-22) George Washington (12/01/2020)
.500 (6-12) Liberty (11/28/2020)

REBOUNDS 19 George Washington (12/01/2020)
31 Richmond (11/25/2020)

ASSISTS 7 Liberty (11/28/2020)
11 Richmond (11/25/2020)

STEALS 6 Liberty (11/28/2020)
7 Richmond (11/25/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 2 George Washington (12/01/2020)
2 Liberty (11/28/2020)

TURNOVERS 8 George Washington (12/01/2020)
11 Liberty (11/28/2020)

FOULS 13 George Washington (12/01/2020)
13 Liberty (11/28/2020)
13 Richmond (11/25/2020)
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Virginia Tech - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 22 Aisha Sheppard vs George Washington (12/01/2020)

19 Georgia Amoore vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
17 Georgia Amoore vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
17 Aisha Sheppard vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
17 Asiah Jones vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 8 Asiah Jones vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
7 Georgia Amoore vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
7 Aisha Sheppard vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
7 Elizabeth Kitley vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
7 Georgia Amoore vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 20 Aisha Sheppard vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
14 Asiah Jones vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) 1.000 (7-7) Elizabeth Kitley vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
.833 (5-6) Asiah Jones vs Liberty (11/28/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 5 Aisha Sheppard vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
5 Cayla King vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
5 Aisha Sheppard vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 16 Aisha Sheppard vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
10 Aisha Sheppard vs George Washington (12/01/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Da'Ja Green vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
1.000 (2-2) Makayla Ennis vs George Washington (12/01/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 7 Elizabeth Kitley vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
5 Elizabeth Kitley vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 8 Elizabeth Kitley vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
6 Elizabeth Kitley vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) .875 (7-8) Elizabeth Kitley vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
.833 (5-6) Elizabeth Kitley vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

REBOUNDS 17 Elizabeth Kitley vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
12 Elizabeth Kitley vs George Washington (12/01/2020)

ASSISTS 6 Aisha Sheppard vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
6 Da'Ja Green vs Liberty (11/28/2020)

STEALS 3 Aisha Sheppard vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
1 Aisha Sheppard vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
1 Alex Obouh Fegue vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
1 Shelby Calhoun vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
1 Alex Obouh Fegue vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
1 Da'Ja Green vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
1 Cayla King vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
1 Cayla King vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
1 Elizabeth Kitley vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Asiah Jones vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
2 Elizabeth Kitley vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
2 Elizabeth Kitley vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

TURNOVERS 6 Asiah Jones vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
4 Asiah Jones vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
4 Georgia Amoore vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
4 Elizabeth Kitley vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

FOULS 5 Asiah Jones vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
4 Georgia Amoore vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 14 Emily Lytle vs Liberty (11/28/2020)

14 Kate Klimkiewicz vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
13 Jasmine Whitney vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
13 Ali Brigham vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
12 Bella Smuda vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
12 Addie Budnik vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
12 Claire Holt vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 6 Ali Brigham vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
6 Emily Lytle vs Liberty (11/28/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 16 Kate Klimkiewicz vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
15 Emily Lytle vs Liberty (11/28/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .625 (5-8) Bella Smuda vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
.600 (6-10) Ali Brigham vs George Washington (12/01/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 2 Makaela Kestner vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
2 Claire Holt vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 6 Kate Klimkiewicz vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
5 Emily Lytle vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
5 Addie Budnik vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
5 Elaina Chapman vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) .667 (2-3) Makaela Kestner vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
.500 (2-4) Claire Holt vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 4 Maddie Loder vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
4 Kate Klimkiewicz vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 8 Mayowa Taiwo vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
5 Kate Klimkiewicz vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (4-4) Maddie Loder vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Addie Budnik vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

REBOUNDS 7 Emily Lytle vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
6 Bella Smuda vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
6 Grace Townsend vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

ASSISTS 4 Maddie Loder vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
3 Faith Blethen vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
3 Jasmine Whitney vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
3 Siobhan Ryan vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
3 Claire Holt vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
3 Elaina Chapman vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

STEALS 4 Kate Klimkiewicz vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
3 Elaina Chapman vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 2 Addie Budnik vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
1 Jasmine Whitney vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
1 Ali Brigham vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
1 Makaela Kestner vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
1 Bella Smuda vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
1 Kate Klimkiewicz vs Richmond (11/25/2020)
1 Siobhan Ryan vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

TURNOVERS 4 Mya Berkman vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
4 Claire Holt vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

FOULS 5 Neila Luma vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
4 Bridgette Rettstatt vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
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Team Overall Conference
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Summary
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
SHEPPARD, Aisha 3-3 32.0 .409 .412 .667 1.3 4.0 4 1 18.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
KITLEY, Elizabeth 3-3 28.8 .667 1.000 .824 13.0 2.3 1 5 15.7 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
AMOORE, Georgia 3-3 22.8 .552 .533 .750 2.3 3.0 0 1 14.3 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
KING, Cayla 3-3 28.0 .565 .545 .000 3.3 2.7 2 1 12.7 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
JONES, Asiah 3-3 21.2 .556 .000 .500 5.7 1.0 0 6 10.7 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
GREEN, Da'Ja 3-0 20.0 .667 .800 .000 3.0 3.0 1 0 6.7 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 3-0 9.2 .545 .000 .500 4.0 0.0 2 1 4.3 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
ENNIS, Makayla 3-0 6.9 .600 .750 .000 1.3 0.0 0 0 3.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
CALHOUN, Shelby 2-0 5.4 .250 .000 .000 2.0 0.0 1 0 1.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
GEIMAN, Taylor 3-0 17.9 .000 .000 .000 2.0 1.7 0 0 0.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
BROOKS, Chloe 3-0 6.4 .000 .000 .000 0.0 1.0 0 1 0.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
GREGG, D'asia 2-0 4.9 .000 .000 .000 2.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Totals 3 .503 .447 .686 43.0 18.7 11 16 86.0 0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Opponent 3 .395 .216 .588 29.7 10.3 24 8 62.3 0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Scoring
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
SHEPPARD, Aisha 18-44 .409 14-34 .412 4-6 .667 54 18.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
KITLEY, Elizabeth 16-24 .667 1-1 1.000 14-17 .824 47 15.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
AMOORE, Georgia 16-29 .552 8-15 .533 3-4 .750 43 14.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
KING, Cayla 13-23 .565 12-22 .545 0-0 .000 38 12.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
JONES, Asiah 15-27 .556 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 32 10.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
GREEN, Da'Ja 8-12 .667 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 20 6.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 13 4.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
ENNIS, Makayla 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 9 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
CALHOUN, Shelby 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
GEIMAN, Taylor 0-6 .000 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
BROOKS, Chloe 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
GREGG, D'asia 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Totals 96-191 .503 42-94 .447 24-35 .686 258 86.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Opponent 73-185 .395 11-51 .216 30-51 .588 187 62.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0

Totals
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS
SHEPPARD, Aisha 0 4 4 7 0 12 5 2.4 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
KITLEY, Elizabeth 5 34 39 6 0 7 9 0.8 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
AMOORE, Georgia 0 7 7 8 0 9 7 1.3 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
KING, Cayla 2 8 10 6 0 8 3 2.7 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
JONES, Asiah 5 12 17 8 1 3 11 0.3 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
GREEN, Da'Ja 2 7 9 3 0 9 4 2.3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 4 8 12 4 0 0 2 0.0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
ENNIS, Makayla 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0.0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
CALHOUN, Shelby 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
GEIMAN, Taylor 3 3 6 4 0 5 4 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
BROOKS, Chloe 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
GREGG, D'asia 2 2 4 0 0 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Totals 35 94 129 52 1 56 46 1.2 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Opponent 26 63 89 39 1 31 35 0.9 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
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Opponent Date Score 0 2 3 5 10 11 12 22 23 33 35
ENNIS,MAKA SHEPPARD,A BROOKS,CHL AMOORE,GEO GREEN,DA'J GREGG,D'AS CALHOUN,SH KING,CAYLA JONES,ASIA KITLEY,ELI GEIMAN,TAY

UR 11/25/2020 85-64 W 0-1-0 15-0-2 0-0-3 19-2-4 2-3-1 0-1-0 0-3-0 11-1-2 17-5-2 15-17-2 0-2-1
Lib 11/28/2020 81-66 W 3-1-0 17-1-6 0-0-0 7-3-3 10-3-6 DNP DNP 15-6-2 10-4-0 16-10-3 0-2-1
GWU 12/01/2020 92-57 W 6-2-0 22-3-4 0-0-0 17-2-2 8-3-2 0-3-0 2-1-0 12-3-4 5-8-1 16-12-2 0-2-3

Opponent Date Score 40
OBOUH FEGU

UR 11/25/2020 85-64 W 6-3-0
Lib 11/28/2020 81-66 W 3-5-0
GWU 12/01/2020 92-57 W 4-4-0
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
2 Sheppard, Aisha 3 54 18.0
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 47 15.7
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 43 14.3
22 King, Cayla 3 38 12.7
23 Jones, Asiah 3 32 10.7
10 Green, Da'Ja 3 20 6.7
40 Obouh Fegue, Alex 3 13 4.3
0 Ennis, Makayla 3 9 3.0
12 Calhoun, Shelby 2 2 1.0

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
2 Sheppard, Aisha 3 54 18.0
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 47 15.7
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 43 14.3
22 King, Cayla 3 38 12.7
23 Jones, Asiah 3 32 10.7
10 Green, Da'Ja 3 20 6.7
40 Obouh Fegue, Alex 3 13 4.3
0 Ennis, Makayla 3 9 3.0
12 Calhoun, Shelby 2 2 1.0

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 16 24 .667
10 Green, Da'Ja 8 12 .667
0 Ennis, Makayla 3 5 .600
22 King, Cayla 13 23 .565
23 Jones, Asiah 15 27 .556
5 Amoore, Georgia 16 29 .552
40 Obouh Fegue, Alex 6 11 .545
2 Sheppard, Aisha 18 44 .409
12 Calhoun, Shelby 1 4 .250

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
2 Sheppard, Aisha 3 44 14.7
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 29 9.7
23 Jones, Asiah 3 27 9.0
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 24 8.0
22 King, Cayla 3 23 7.7

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
2 Sheppard, Aisha 3 18 6.0
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 16 5.3
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 16 5.3
23 Jones, Asiah 3 15 5.0
22 King, Cayla 3 13 4.3

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 1 1 1.000
10 Green, Da'Ja 4 5 .800
0 Ennis, Makayla 3 4 .750
22 King, Cayla 12 22 .545
5 Amoore, Georgia 8 15 .533
2 Sheppard, Aisha 14 34 .412

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
2 Sheppard, Aisha 3 34 11.3
22 King, Cayla 3 22 7.3
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 15 5.0
35 Geiman, Taylor 3 6 2.0
10 Green, Da'Ja 3 5 1.7

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
2 Sheppard, Aisha 3 14 4.7
22 King, Cayla 3 12 4.0
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 8 2.7
10 Green, Da'Ja 3 4 1.3
0 Ennis, Makayla 3 3 1.0
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Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 14 17 .824
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 4 .750
2 Sheppard, Aisha 4 6 .667
23 Jones, Asiah 2 4 .500
40 Obouh Fegue, Alex 1 2 .500

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 17 5.7
2 Sheppard, Aisha 3 6 2.0
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 4 1.3
23 Jones, Asiah 3 4 1.3
40 Obouh Fegue, Alex 3 2 0.7

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 14 4.7
2 Sheppard, Aisha 3 4 1.3
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 3 1.0
23 Jones, Asiah 3 2 0.7
40 Obouh Fegue, Alex 3 1 0.3

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 39 13.0
23 Jones, Asiah 3 17 5.7
40 Obouh Fegue, Alex 3 12 4.0
22 King, Cayla 3 10 3.3
10 Green, Da'Ja 3 9 3.0

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
2 Sheppard, Aisha 3 12 4.0
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 9 3.0
10 Green, Da'Ja 3 9 3.0
22 King, Cayla 3 8 2.7
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 7 2.3

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 39 13.0
23 Jones, Asiah 3 17 5.7
40 Obouh Fegue, Alex 3 12 4.0
22 King, Cayla 3 10 3.3
10 Green, Da'Ja 3 9 3.0

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
2 Sheppard, Aisha 3 4 1.3
22 King, Cayla 3 2 0.7
40 Obouh Fegue, Alex 3 2 0.7
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 1 0.3
10 Green, Da'Ja 3 1 0.3

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 5 1.7
23 Jones, Asiah 3 5 1.7
40 Obouh Fegue, Alex 3 4 1.3
35 Geiman, Taylor 3 3 1.0
22 King, Cayla 3 2 0.7

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
23 Jones, Asiah 3 6 2.0
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 5 1.7
2 Sheppard, Aisha 3 1 0.3
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 1 0.3
22 King, Cayla 3 1 0.3

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 34 11.3
23 Jones, Asiah 3 12 4.0
22 King, Cayla 3 8 2.7
40 Obouh Fegue, Alex 3 8 2.7
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 7 2.3

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
2 Sheppard, Aisha 3 96 31:57
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 86 28:45
22 King, Cayla 3 84 28:00
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 68 22:46
23 Jones, Asiah 3 64 21:10
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Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 8 2.7
23 Jones, Asiah 3 8 2.7
2 Sheppard, Aisha 3 7 2.3
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 6 2.0
22 King, Cayla 3 6 2.0

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
23 Jones, Asiah 3 11 3.7
33 Kitley, Elizabeth 3 9 3.0
5 Amoore, Georgia 3 7 2.3
2 Sheppard, Aisha 3 5 1.7
10 Green, Da'Ja 3 4 1.3

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
23 Jones, Asiah 3 1
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## Player min fgm fga pct 3fgm 3fga pct ftm fta pct oreb dreb treb pf a to blk stl pts
5 AMOORE, Georgia 40 9.4 17.0 .552 4.7 8.8 .533 1.8 2.3 .750 0.0 4.1 4.1 4.7 5.3 4.1 0.6 0.0 25.2
3 BROOKS, Chloe 40 0.0 6.3 .000 0.0 6.3 .000 0.0 0.0 .000 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.3 6.3 0.0 2.1 0.0 0.0

12 CALHOUN, Shelby 40 3.7 14.7 .250 0.0 0.0 .000 0.0 7.4 .000 7.4 7.4 14.7 3.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.7 7.4
0 ENNIS, Makayla 40 5.8 9.6 .600 5.8 7.7 .750 0.0 0.0 .000 3.8 3.8 7.7 3.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.3

35 GEIMAN, Taylor 40 0.0 4.5 .000 0.0 4.5 .000 0.0 0.0 .000 2.2 2.2 4.5 3.0 3.7 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
10 GREEN, Da'Ja 40 5.3 8.0 .667 2.7 3.3 .800 0.0 0.0 .000 1.3 4.7 6.0 2.0 6.0 2.7 0.0 0.7 13.3
11 GREGG, D'asia 40 0.0 12.2 .000 0.0 12.2 .000 0.0 0.0 .000 8.1 8.1 16.2 0.0 0.0 4.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
23 JONES, Asiah 40 9.4 17.0 .556 0.0 0.6 .000 1.3 2.5 .500 3.1 7.6 10.7 5.0 1.9 6.9 3.8 0.0 20.2
22 KING, Cayla 40 6.2 11.0 .565 5.7 10.5 .545 0.0 0.0 .000 1.0 3.8 4.8 2.9 3.8 1.4 0.5 1.0 18.1
33 KITLEY, Elizabeth 40 7.4 11.1 .667 0.5 0.5 1.000 6.5 7.9 .824 2.3 15.8 18.1 2.8 3.2 4.2 2.3 0.5 21.8
40 OBOUH FEGUE, Alex 40 8.7 16.0 .545 0.0 0.0 .000 1.5 2.9 .500 5.8 11.6 17.4 5.8 0.0 2.9 1.5 2.9 18.9
2 SHEPPARD, Aisha 40 7.5 18.4 .409 5.8 14.2 .412 1.7 2.5 .667 0.0 1.7 1.7 2.9 5.0 2.1 0.4 1.7 22.5

Note: All statistics are pro-rated based on an average per 40-minute game.
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Virginia Tech Team Roster
Player Pos Year Height

0 Ennis, Makayla G SO 6-0
2 Sheppard, Aisha G SR 5-9
3 Brooks, Chloe G SO 5-10
5 Amoore, Georgia G FR 5-5

10 Green, Da'Ja G SR 5-6
11 Gregg, D'asia F JR 6-2
12 Calhoun, Shelby G FR 5-11
15 Baines, Azana G SO 6-1
21 King, Shamarla G FR 6-0
22 King, Cayla G SO 5-11
23 Jones, Asiah F SR 6-3
31 Dean, Nevaeh F FR 6-2
33 Kitley, Elizabeth C SO 6-5
35 Geiman, Taylor G SO 6-0
40 Obouh Fegue, Alex C SR 6-4
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Richmond 11/25/2020 85-64 W 23-60 .383 5-25 .200 13-17 .765 8 23 31 31.0 13 11 16 4 7 64 64.0
Liberty 11/28/2020 81-66 W 28-69 .406 4-17 .235 6-12 .500 14 25 39 35.0 13 7 11 2 6 66 65.0
George Washington 12/01/2020 92-57 W 22-56 .393 2-9 .222 11-22 .500 4 15 19 29.7 13 13 8 2 11 57 62.3
Total 187 73-185 .395 11-51 .216 30-51 .588 26 63 89 29.7 39 31 35 8 24 187 62.3
Virginia Tech 258 96-191 .503 42-94 .447 24-35 .686 35 94 129 43.0 52 56 46 16 11 258 86.0

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 62.3 39.5 21.6 58.8 29.7 10.3 11.7 0.9 8.0 2.7


